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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY: qu }C\q

The undersigred, legai ewner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County end which is |
ceseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, berehy petition for a
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Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
foliowing reasons: (indicate nardship or practical diffculty)

Because of the topography ol the remaining land of Applicants ownership,
the propsraed garage cannot be erected elsewhere thereon,

-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Ragulations.
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. ; BALTIMORE COUNTY L~
s OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
3 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE i 494-3353
E/S New Avenue, 224' N of the ) Therefore, IT IS QRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ,g
/1 of Mysticwood Road * DEPUTY ZONINS COMMISSIONER o t ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H JUNG
4th Election District 1 County this 23 — day of January, 1987, that a side yard settack of 1 foct and 4 ce DEPUTY ZONING CONMISSIONER
Joseph L. Brewn, et ux -4 a minimum sum of the side yard setbacks of 16 feet for the construction of a January 23, 1987
® Case No. 87-297-A 2

Petitioners
*

] # % * * * * * [ #* & * ¥

The Petitioners hereln request a zoning varilance to permit a side yard
setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 10 feet and to permit a minimum sum of

the side yard setbacks of 16 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for the con=

struction of a garage.

garage, in accordance with the plan submitted and identified as Petitioner's Ex-
hibit 2, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

The water runcff from the rear portion of the roof will be
channelled north and from the front porticn will be channel-
led under the driveway to an existing buried drain.
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William E. Hammond, Esguire
107 Main Street
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
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RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
E/S New Avenue, 224' N of the
¢/l of Mysticwood Reoad
4th Election District
Case No. 87-297=-A

: i etitl indicated that there is a severe I . ds:
e-titilr'mora:{fi’ fu%*liie.:rt‘)a pay expefises of tgbwe Variance advertising, posting. ete., upon filing of this i Testimony by one of the Fetitioners ~ Dear Mr. Hammon
. eg to & boun ) ; oo |
Ealu'more County 8d0p%2d pumuan?rtg th;b%oningdngf ;‘]:Jer %ﬁiﬁaﬁg&ﬁ? and restrictions of EL slope 1n the property from the rear wall of the existing dwelling towards the Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-refer-
| ¥y enced case. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted, subject to the
i/We do solemnly declare and affirm 1 rear of the property. To place a garage in the rear yard would necessltate the & restriction noted in the attached Order.
- A ’ : k:
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we i . . ) Ltate t )
are the legal owner(s) of the property § removal of a large portion of an existing driveway, extensive fill dirt being If you have any gquestions on the subject, please do not hesitate to con
which is the subject of this Petition. 1 4 tact this office.
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s) : i hauled in, and relocating utility lines. There 1s already a serious dralnage Very truly yours,
problem in back yards throughout the area. An attached doubtle garage would pro- O //
)d Vi "/M - ’
tect the family cars from neighborhood vandalism and, by the use of matching : 3 \ZI:-M H. JUNG /f /
-‘ J - - I /
siding, add to the aesthetic value of the community. The wall adjacent to the 2puty Zoning Comrmiscioner
side property line will have no windows or door. The water runoft from the rear JMHJ:bjs
{Type or Print Name)
. ) 44 '{'_ 4‘ 2 portion of the roof will be channelled north and from the front portion will be 5 Enclosures
" City and state T TmTmmme “si amg’“ - -
& channelled under the driveway to an existing buried drain and thus to the road. £ cc: Mr. & Mrs. Joseph L. Brown
g 111 New Avenue
There were no Protestants. Relsterstown, Maryland 21136
""""""""""""" $ After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it 4 O People’s Counsel
L, 4™
o ] 1 R
______________________________________ -} appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ¥ ;7]
. r': Q
w5%,970 - N t ifficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the I
Name, address and phone number of legal owner, m_%l :; - . (BCZR) would result in practical d Y a p up i t} o
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted % % ; %Petitioner‘s, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re- 3 i:} N
3 < ¥ iJSQS
__________________________________________ g ot IR -
rivivh 2'?\3 (i3 0 ested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of ' D ;_%
N iP h =
.......................................... '\:‘; i?f i the community and should therefore be granted. ;:u'}\
Address Phone No | \ i ¥
' i 3, 0 g} -
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —_..__ 10th _____.__ day B o o ;".’ [ g
A % g h L] '
of _____ a6 eMmbAs - mmmmm e e , 19_86._, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised 3 aa §
e . R - M e - ’ as . : k. 4rr7'_“- " .
; 'I'GQ'-U-Gd‘ ny the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in iwo news apers of ge]::eral circulation through. e J c..‘ e ' - - . - s,
. 19 out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning R
: = Commissiones of Baliimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore LA
5 . nmIi
v 4 i X{County, on the _____ 3th .. day of ___January 19_87_ at 19230 gocroek -l
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3 o PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE . -
: RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES . BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER - DESCRIFTION
; E/S New Ave., 224' N of C/L of : 4th Election District NORTHERMMOST LOT
% Mysticwood Rd., 4th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY PART OF PARCEL A
4 i Case No. 87-297-A . SECTION 1
g' JOSEPH L. BROWN, et ux, : Case No. 87-297-A . GATSWORTH GROVE
Petitioners 4th ELECTION DISTRICT
‘- M ] ]
b . LOCATION: East 81Qe of New Avenue, 224 feet North of the Centerline BALTIMOREB TY, MARYLAND
} of Mysticwnnd Raad COUN
£ i o o : - _— e . - ) c oz oz oz
v s s it ey DATE AND TIME:  Tuesday, January 13, 1987, at 10:30 a.m.
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE EBGINNING at & point on the eastermmost side of New Avemue
§  PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, :
b Towson, Maryland

TOWSON, MD,, ___Degember. 25 ... , 6 _

LOCATION: East Side of New

e o Myecmond Rood. [HIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

terline of Mysticwood Rosd
. T nted
PUBLIC HEARING: Koom 105, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper p

c"“,::ﬁm Mau:? "l'awm:

published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., app_earing on

19 86

and
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Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

724« L0, (;@/?Ww

Phyllis le Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

7
T NMan)
4
Perer Mar Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of January, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William E. Hammond,

Esquire, 107 Main St., Reisterstown, MD 21136, Attorney for Petitioners.
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The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu
of the required 10 feet and a minimum sum of the side yard setbacks
of 16 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for a residential garage

Being the property of___ Joseph L. Brown, et ux , as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such requesc must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY GRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

said point being oo feet *

northerly from the centerline of

Mysticwood Road and running thence

North 04° 32° 50" vest 80 feet, thence
North B3 25' 10" Rast 135.C0 feet, thence
South 04° 34' 50" East 80,00 feet, thence
South BS® 25° 10" West 135.05 feet o the point of beginning, containing 10,802
square feet of land more or less.
BEING a part of Parcel A, as shown on the Plat of Section I, Chateworth Grove,

g

recorded among the plat records of PBaltimore County, Maryland in Plz¢ Book

R.R.G. 29 at Folio 63.
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SLER saLimone county (D
<55} OFFICE OF PLANNING END ZONING

. Tema
- =0/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
; 9 | ’°/'3_~}3" = BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE i B
- b e et e e e e e e - . . .- . . y
. NOMAN E GERDER
| - . . January 7, 1686 DIRECTOR
1 Ao ARoms 22 )m.-,b%.cw... ) INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE '
¥ - Ar‘mld Jablon COUNTY OFFICE BLDC. . =
'y X . . 11l W. Chesapeaxe Ave. Zoning Commissioner -
7805 3 | Men S Now roe vy : TO..foning Commissioner Date_..__December 19, 1986 ________ Tewson. faryland 21204 Willlam E. Hammond, Esquire County Of fice Building Decemser 18,1966
M. 107 Main Street
. A | g 36 Towson, Maryland 21204
;-&" M@S\&m’\ m\\ M\%J\M ,‘.L" .QM-QL & . Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director oo Reisterstown, Maryland 211
il Na ' . FROM___Office_of Planning_ and_Zoning_ . Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Movcraee |8 198
RE: Item No. 174 - Case No. 87-297-A Ttem § .
i W ,\.u?,xq-) ‘ Q;\& N Lﬁﬁk&m&. M oL, Charrman Petitioner: dJoseph L. Brown, et ux Property aner" Joseon L. Beorus etel
; . sum___;ggjgg__&g;l_t_i_qqs__!_up_.__g'z;g_e_?_—A, 87-288-A, B87-289-A, B87-295-A, Petition for Zoning Variance Location: e ) ! ! ’
) M &a,nu.. L . y L o 87-296-A, 87-297-A, 87-298-A and B87-299-A — "EfS New Aue, 224 ), Z B
! Pl 4 .. "(q, .
reau of Dear Mr. Hammond: Dear Mr, Jablon: My sStTic wioep Rp . SRR I
'; - oo insfinvering F o .
! - epartnent of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
) Tatte bngincering submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following petition and offers the following comments., The ftems checked below are
_ . : comments are not Intended to indicate the appropriateness of appticable.
rare hodds Commission the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties : i
LT of nt 1on are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the ( There are no site planning factors requiring comment. = e
o wve ing on this case. The { A County Review Group Meeting {s required
There are no comprehensive plannin factors requiring comment development plans that may have a bear y P 9 e€quired,
on these petitions. ® P d quiring me Health Gepartment Director of Planning may file a written report with the ( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
froyect Planning Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- forward by the Bureau of Public Services, 3
_ ability of the requested zoning. ( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it fs defined as a
Purtding oepartment subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. .
#ourd of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the { )A record plat will be required and must be recerded prior 1
Zoning Administration Committee at this time that offer or request information on to fssuance of a building permit. .
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining ( )The access fs not satisfactory, -
Norman E. Gerbe(, bevelopmunt members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, ( JThe circulation on this site 1s not satisfactory. 3
Director any comment that is not informative will be placed in the (  )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory. t
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the ( Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,
NEG:JGH:slb date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing This proverty contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
scheduled accordingly. development on these soils 1s prohibited, :
{ )Constructton in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited -
Very truly yours, under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development -
A Regulations.
_ ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
/2/}’).&.9 g 9&/‘- //(/éé the Baltimore County Master Plan.
JAMES E. DYER ( )g:e amended Development Plan was approved by the Planairg Board
alrman ( )L - ——e * :
andscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. :
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ( )The property s located in a deficient service area as defined by {
Bill 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
JED:kkb Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
is .
Enclosures (  )The property is located in a traffic area concrolled by a *D* level
intersection as defined by B111 178-79, and as conditions change
m,.-.--ﬁ:;—.t-ﬁ traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
1 g'.‘r?;\\. A l'drz are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.
i".“ i RS ( )Additional comments:
(:-'h_"c ' :
DEC 23 19868 ™
greer ) e
Roruiivd G-‘"FtCE
David Flelds, Acting Chief :
CPS-008 . | Current Planning and Development
- S S - e James Hoswell . '
L . “ _“.u'« . ’
i
. , £
- . O i O % |
g T, S5\ BALIMORE CounTY DALTIMORE' COUNTY O
DRV BALTIMORE COUNTY U OO M TSN, WAL G CENSES proenber 2, 1966 |
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND o fﬁ - ~ : “) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING L 4%45540MARYLAND 21204-2586 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ATTORNEY AT 1AW )Y o8 7 T/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
107 MAIN STREET =Ny 31 W™ 494-3550 PAUL H REINCKE 5'
REISTERSTOWN. MARYLAND 21136 CHIFF ;ngé]AvéERSK" IR, ;
APEALS CE STEPHEN E. COLLINS “'
e ZONiING OFH DIRECTOR November 24, 1986 §
Cctober 31, 1986 Mr, Arnold Jablon L
2oning Corrmissioner E
Office of Flanning and Zoning Mr. irncld Jablen, Zoning Commissioner E
"y Baltimore County Office Building giﬁﬁ;fﬁ.ﬁlma 21-23: ]
. Towscp  “aryland 2]1704 L
Dear Mr. Jabloni
Comnents oo Iten # 17]4 Zoning Adviscry Committee Mesting wre as follows
Froperty 0vners  Joseph L, Brown, et ux
Locations E/S New Avenue, 22 feet N ¢/l Mysticwood Road
December 15, 1986 Kt:  Property Owner: Joseph L. Brown, et ux Distriets Lth. !
Location: E/S New Avenue, 224' N. centerline Mysticwood Road APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED:
All struet shall conf to the Baltimcre ¢ 3 1 -
1 7] c 1 W Diey | Jr gr' Arng1d ':]ab.!on Item No,: 174 Zoning Agenda: Meetmg of 11/18/86 the Hl;:llnu:.;odo furethcas:rld:cup;-d l:;d Aged (:‘-::fg.?lﬁgflcgd;9£).:::‘::h:: E;;::i:b?:lén::;' E::I Standards.
#re Carl W, Richards, Jr, oning Commissioner
_ ;;F;S :fgi::a eake Avenue gounty Orf;fiC$ 831;?582 Centlemen: 1 bullding and other miscellanscua permits mhall Be raquired before the start of any construction,
L €s p owson, liarylan
Towson, Maryland 21204 Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this €. Feaidentials Two mete of construction dravings are Tequired %o fils » permit sppliceticn. The seal of a !
Re: Petition for Residential Variamce Dear Mr. Jablon: Sureau and the comments below marked with an "X+ are applicable and required FIITISTS i MATYIan drchitact or Buglnesr ia/is mor required oo plane and tecnicnl date. E
et Pe 0 esiden . . 20 be currected cr incorporated into the final pl for th ny. ]
et Joseph L. Brown, et ux The Department—af Traffic Engineering has no comments fgr F £ ¢ 1inal pians for the properny 2. comersialy .ﬁﬁ’{‘;'ﬁ;ﬁ_{.ﬁﬁ"‘,ﬂ‘ﬁf;‘“’“‘ feind and wignad by 8 Teisiered iz Maryland Architect :
Engin = = file & permi cation, R od senls a .
items number 171, @ 175, 176, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 184, { }J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be i T Teproduced fewis are not sccaptanle
Dear Carl: 185, 186, and 187. located at intervals or feet along an approved road in SPECTAL NCFI‘E: Stens Croups except ReL Single Pamtly Detached Desllings Tequire & ainimm of 1 hour fire rating for
ccordance with Baltj Standards as published by the srterior wails closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot )ine. R-L Dme G roqud 11 | 1
In keeping with our telephone conversation, enclosed please find Very truly yours, ;‘;part;'nenl: :} pUb?jézr:giiSCounty Standards as published by the iy ,;” s iaie .s Lot Line :.ny-:f;:unﬁm reioyIope Fine aare VT Py
tﬁree (3) copies of thf executed Petition for Variance and a check in the ﬂ ) » :) . . . ot T ‘;’_MH.J':S Q?nmalz;ns:::ilo:tu;oig;f.mrm. oz, N . §
o azourt of $35.00 as filing fee, 42,.4('4»%// ,(:’ff'""‘a‘ — £} 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required fur the site, b
= . - : F. The structure does not Sppear to comply with Table 505 fer Parnissable hefght/ares. Reply to ths rejuested
for le the original papers required for this Michael S. Flanigan _ i . L variance by this office carnot be coneidersd wntsl ih i alning ..
. filing. Piease forward my file the 8 pap 4 Traffic Engineer Associate Il { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condi tion shown at construction type .m provided, Somio !;Olmmd Sos.n:;cl::::r;aurt:rgr:mtmnggoﬁ;1g;{z:lt;1: departopent.
14
A G. The requested variance s pears !
- 3 in thi ard . ¥ to oonfliet with Section(s) . » of the Baltimcre :
Thank you for your Xxind assistance in § reg ' MSF:1t EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departmernt. Gounty Bullding Coda.
y :
_ Very ;x/uly Yours - . , ; H. Vher fi) ' ale ;
4 ' | - 7 4. Ihe site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the be T11ed atone vith taens et eY i&?ﬁfﬁ“ﬁ&“&'ﬁt‘;',&?mﬁm‘&f’iﬁﬁiﬂ atruaters 1e Sy
Fire Prevention Code Prior to occupancy or Leginning of oreration, to bs altered iu order to ceuply wish the Code requirecents for the new use, Maryland Arehitectural or P
. Enginesr seals are usually Tequired, The changs of Dse Groups are froe Use to Tce y o ¢
. . ' 1o Fixed Uses « Geu Section 112 of the Building Code, :
7 A it s { %) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall :
i, Y WEH:dd Williosm E. Hammond camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection 1. The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Please see the sttached
e E . 1. ¢ 1ti d Check) Association Standard No. 101 *Life Satety Code"”, 1976 edition prior Cory of Section 516.0 of the Butlding Code as adopted by E11) #17-85. Site plans shall show the correct i
- nel., Peti on and Chee to occupancy slevgtions above asa level for the lot and the finisk flocr levels incluling bascaent, f a
= ] ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn, b
i
v i v ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureay has nc commen at_this time. ,
FRE . f i. ;'. K. These abdb iated te refl i * - r
; ) Noted and 4 } é ' ) ‘¥ of Planning m-;d z;m; are n.:: ﬁt:.\:d“t’: ;1:’ :::::;:fdprzvi::drglt::t:: :?ﬂm:‘m:d '?5‘2‘2:?;52“ F
- REVIEWER L ) Approved: < - *he applicant may obtain additional information by vieiting Rooc 222 of the County Crf'ice Build:ing at 111 %
; ‘ - . Chesapeaxs Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2 204, WaWd
Plgnning f}ro . [ﬂre Prevention Bureau r%;_/f) ‘-f-'f_f e 3 "r —
o Special Inspection Division - AR BY: C. E. Burnhma, “hiu?®
- g Bullding Plans hev.me
ORI & ‘\i'b v;;;q /mS L/22/8e
._{.{_:. L 8’1'
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY

Towese, Marylend F7-257-A

Diateict. S0 . Date of Posting 2L =P L A%......
Posted 057 - orumoma s £0X ----M.---..--..

. Petitioner: 279"“72{_---___-%2?.!1*7&« e&ff_--# — -

IR B -Afm-@/(o,;.

__/ /s-f(_, - A ——— e e e
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Tr et mEEeEne ol D - e e Y T O e A WO e W e e SR

Remarks: ...... e sssmR eSS - ===1 i ;'Pgtitionﬂr --Jﬁseph 1:s

Date of retum:.ﬁ'.%:.:_;;.,.é..;'f.é_,---u. T35 petitionerc®s
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

. OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ' : N ! | : . p 0. 285 .
TOWg%)§5MARYLAND 21204 ' : ' - a % Y 0 PR, y3,Y I% -
T . - : . - . , ” 1y gt LH i =_i: - 3
- i o g - 4?4 .‘ | _ ) ! g 7;17?,“*:;’\ 3 :'3“3 J@i: d 0 _‘.lilg F_J- X 9 932‘ 5 %
. : : JEAN M. H JUNG ’ | Roort oy R A 25 %d%Z WP I EukY5Y G} -
ARNOLD JABLON | Y oo ! 24 FESL 0 = 3% /3
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION P ONNG, COMTASSIONER - DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : WO~ b7 I L T I B N T T &
R . ! P | . ] ~ . r . . . . K ¥
R : e N ) ... . : z . ‘ a— * - e 4 (n'i S R Vead .l.i PR | \_ \ \ \ L
: ;‘“h h: J.nury 7. 198: | ai‘ hz'ns 1‘ nv“g a,-i!; !37"5 l hz |§ i" ="3 l "cci 1 ,‘ cz) G
l cembex. .25 /19,86 o : = " _ T ——1 A — = v
§; ot S = = T = T Q BRI Eow
§, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the -nnexed advertisement was Villiam B. Hamsond, Esquire , e r—|* Z ;E _d - ‘, by % N o &«
R ' ?ﬁeekl newspaper : 107 Hain Street . - i 2 37 ° a " - Py \ S y
gmmmm published in the OWINGS MILLS TIMES. a’ y " ' Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 ~ - i , - S Py oy _g .n; % i - < W
- Couty Olenn Gadlivg, 149 W Ove- . i N . . - < ~ = n = O M —
il printed and published in Towson, Battimore Ooynty, Md, appesr REs PETTTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE .13 S M Q’ S . L 7 w 3% —= W o=
§ s e ber 25 g6 i | E/S New Ave,, 224" X of the c/1 of Mysticvood Rd, | s Y Zr e - & 3 L Q
et s ada e ing on _..DECEMREL <2 ..., 19.--= 5 ' " 4th Election District : 4" L £ = - = - i< =
;--wm'uﬁw- : bd Joseph L, Brown, et ux - Petitioners S _ o o e K - ] =4 \: ol 1 : e s Tresantl | [o <Y
i pmae o Case ¥o, 87-297-A . | | i | - - 214 L d (i < 2z
i ﬂ..-.ﬂ-‘-.:::: - . TIMES = o : a;. 2 _{i 0 : L] < . 47 o &)
' e 0k QWINGS MILLS , Dear Mr. Hammondi B - Lo A\ < r 6o < rroy ) =
PEmmT - . o S/l SNCT HOLIC e 6 38 I o| 2 Luo o ¢ -
] e e ey : ' . N S S o |dE3 | @| g ST <
T et e Denkg Oae. 1 - ! " ‘ - (A = ‘ . . ] [ 0« : = E -
o 1 1 2 o 105 s PeTcwy Ny : - 4 : : - 0 T [ R Cf i S o] LU GV TV |1
- | EmEE - w : > o L EEE 518 ok | =
f et etweecwme A : ) . : dvertising = |- = 3 oL —_ 1 n y Y
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